The Schönox Provider

## **Our Corporate Offices:**

Email: info@hpsubfloors.com

515 Wilhite Street Florence, AL 35630 Toll Free: 855.391.2649 Phone: 256.246.0345 Fax: 256.246.0346

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## HPS SCHÖNOX BRINGING SPEED TO GLOBALSHOP

Product System Approach Breaks Barriers for Faster Flooring Installation

Las Vegas, NV - March 18, 2014

HPS Schönox has assembled a product system focused on the quick turnarounds required for flooring installations in the retail sector. From priming to subfloor leveling and on to flooring installation, Schönox now has a product group designed for speed. Schönox KH Fix primer, ZM Rapid self-leveling compound, and Roll and Go™ LVT adhesive make up the retail-focused product lineup. "Our retail customers often need to do flooring installations overnight," commented Brandon Hagen, HPS Schönox Territory Business Manager. "Our comprehensive product system will allow them to do so with speed that they have not seen before."

KH Fix primer dries quickly allowing floor leveling compounds to be applied in roughly 10 to 60 minutes. ZM Rapid is suitable for leveling cement and gypsum based substrates, drying in 1.5 to 2 hours after application. Schönox Roll and Go™ is applied with a roller from a standing position and is ready to accept LVT tiles in 10 minutes. After flooring installation using Roll and Go™, the floor space can immediately accept foot traffic and be loaded with store fixtures. "Any retailer that has upcoming flooring installation and renovation projects should take a close look at what we have assembled with them specifically in mind," explained Thomas Trissl, HPS Schönox Principal. "Retail has been a focus for our company for some time as we know their time constraints as well as renovation budgets are important."

## **About HPS Schönox**

HPS North America, Inc., a division of TMT America, has partnered with Schönox® to bring a complete assortment of products to North America including primers, subfloor repair products, floor leveling compounds, adhesives, and waterproofing materials for installing all types of floor coverings. The trademark Schönox®, with its unique problem solvers and product systems, was created for professional use.